Peace, dignity and equality
on a healthy planet ()

Trusteeship Council
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The Trusteeship Council chamber at United Nations Headquarters in New York City in 1993. The chamber was
designed by Finn Juhl, a Danish architect, and furnished by the Government of Denmark. UN Photo/Andrea Brizzi

Status

The Trusteeship Council suspended its operations on 1 November 1994, a month after the independence of Palau,
the last remaining United Nations trust territory. By a resolution adopted on 25 May 1994, the Council amended its
rules of procedure to drop the obligation to meet annually and agreed to meet as occasion required - by its decision
or the decision of its President, or at the request of a majority of its members or the General Assembly or the
Security Council.

Background

The UN Charter established (http://www.un.org/en/about-us/un-charter/chapter-13) the Trusteeship Council as one
of the main organs of the United Nations, and assigned to it the task of supervising the administration of Trust

Territories placed under the International Trusteeship System (https://www.un.org/en/about-us/un-charter/chapter-
12). The main goals of the International Trusteeship System were to promote the advancement of the inhabitants of




Trust Territories and their progressive development towards self-government or independence. The Trusteeship
Council is made up of the five permanent members of the Security Council - China, France, the Russian Federation,
the United Kingdom and the United States. The aims of the Trusteeship System have been fulfilled to the extent that
all Trust Territories have attained self-government or independence, either as separate States or by joining
neighbouring independent countries.

Functions and powers

Under the Charter, the Trusteeship Council is authorized to examine and discuss reports from the Administering
Authority on the political, economic, social and educational advancement of the peoples of Trust Territories and, in
consultation with the Administering Authority, to examine petitions from and undertake periodic and other special
missions to Trust Territories.

Bureau

At the beginning of each session the Trusteeship Council elects a President and a Vice-President from among the
representatives of the members of the Council. The President and the Vice-President hold their offices until their
respective successors are elected, for a maximum duration of five years. At its seventy-second session in 2019, the
Trusteeship Council elected Anne Gueguen of France as its President and Jonathan Guy Allen of the United
Kingdom as its Vice-President. The Trusteeship Council will meet again in November 2021.

Proceedings and documentation

The Index to Proceedings of the Trusteeship Council is an annual bibliographic guide to the proceedings and
documentation of the Trusteeship Council prepared by the Dag Hammarskjold Library (https://library.un.org/).

See also:

» Decolonization (https://www.un.org/en/global-issues/decolonization) (Global Issues)
* The United Nations and Decolonization (https://www.un.org/dppa/decolonization/en).

Quick Links

Main Bodies (https://www.un.org/en/about-us/main-bodies)
General Assembly (https://www.un.org/en/ga/)

o 75th session - Schedule of Plenary and Related Meetings
(https://www.un.org/en/ga/info/meetings/75schedule.shtml)

o Agenda of the 75th session (https://www.un.org/en/ga/75/agenda/)
Security Council (https://www.un.org/securitycouncil/)

o Programme of Work (https://www.un.org/securitycouncil/events/calendar/) (daily)



o Provisional Programme of Work (monthly)
(https://www.un.org/securitycouncil/sites/www.un.org.securitycouncil/files/programme_of_work.pdf)

Economic and Social Council (https://www.un.org/ecosoc/en/)

o Calendar of Meetings and Events (https://www.un.org/ecosoc/en/events/calendar/all)
Trusteeship Council (https://www.un.org/en/about-us/trusteeship-council)
International Court of Justice (https://www.icj-cij.org/en)

o Latest Judgments, Advisory Opinions and Orders (https://www.icj-cij.org/en/decisions)
Secretariat (https://www.un.org/en/about-us/secretariat)

o United Nations Secretary-General (https://www.un.org/sg/en)

Timeline: Self-Determination for the Trust Territories

(https://www.un.org/dppa/decolonization/en/history/international-trusteeship-system-and-trust-territories)



View a timeline of how and when the Trust Territories achieved self-determination through the United Nations.
(https://www.un.org/dppa/decolonization/en/history/international-trusteeship-system-and-trust-territories)

(https://www.addtoany.com/share#url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.un.org%2Fen%2}
us%2Ftrusteeship-
council&title=Trusteeship%20Council%20%7C%20United%20Nations)

(/#facebook)

(/#twitter)

(/#email)

(/#whatsapp)

MAIN BODIES

® General Assembly (http://www.un.org/en/ga/)

® Security Council (https://www.un.org/securitycouncil/)

® Economic and Social Council (http://www.un.org/en/ecosoc/)

® Trusteeship Council (https://www.un.org/en/about-us/trusteeship-council)
® |nternational Court of Justice (http://www.icj-cij.org/en)

® Secretariat (https://www.un.org/en/about-us/secretariat)

DEPARTMENTS / OFFICES

® New York (https://www.un.org/en/about-us/secretariat)

® Geneva (http://www.unog.ch/)

® Nairobi (http://www.unon.org/)

® Vienna (http://www.unvienna.org/)

® UN System Directory (http://www.unsceb.org/directory/)

® UN System Chart (https://www.un.org/sites/un2.un.org/files/un_system_chart.pdf)
® Global Leadership (https://www.un.org/sg/en/global-leadership/home)

® UN Information Centres (http://unic.un.org/)

RESOURCES / SERVICES




® Emergency information (http://emergency.un.org/)

® Reporting Wrongdoing (https://oios.un.org/report-wrongdoing)

® UN Journal (https://journal.un.org/)

® Documents (https://www.un.org/en/our-work/documents)

® Guidelines for gender-inclusive language (http://www.un.org/en/gender-inclusive-language/)
® Databases (https://www.un.org/en/library/page/databases)

® | ibrary (https://www.un.org/library)

® UN iLibrary (http://www.un-ilibrary.org/)

® UN Chronicle (https://www.un.org/en/chronicle)

® UN Yearbook (http://unyearbook.un.org/)

® Bookshop (https://shop.un.org/about-O#visit_the_bookshop)

® Publications for sale (https://shop.un.org/)

® Maps (https://www.un.org/geospatial/)

® Media Accreditation (http://www.un.org/en/media/accreditation/)

® NGO accreditation at ECOSOC (http://csonet.org/index.php?menu=34)

® NGO accreditation at DGC (https://www.un.org/en/civil-society/page/application)

® Visitors' services (http://visit.un.org/)

® Exhibits (https:/www.un.org/exhibits)

® Procurement (http://www.un.org/Depts/ptd/welcome-united-nations-procurement-division-unpd)
® Employment (https://careers.un.org/Ibw/Home.aspx)

® Internships (https://careers.un.org/Ibw/home.aspx?viewtype=IP)

® Model UN (https://www.un.org/en/mun)

® Academic Impact (/en/academicimpact)

® UN Archives (https://archives.un.org/)

® UN Audiovisual Library (http://www.unmultimedia.org/avlibrary/)

® How to donate to the UN system (https://www.un.org/en/about-us/how-to-donate-to-the-un-system)
® Information on COVID-19 (Coronavirus) (https://www.un.org/en/coronavirus)

® Africa Renewal (https://www.un.org/africarenewal/)

® UN Action: 11 Facts (https://www.un.org/sites/un2.un.org/files/un_card_2021_e.pdf)

KEY DOCUMENTS

® UN Charter (https://www.un.org/en/about-us/un-charter)
® Universal Declaration of Human Rights (https://www.un.org/en/about-us/universal-declaration-of-human-rights)

® Convention on the Rights of the Child (http://www.unicef.org/crc/)



® Statute of the International Court of Justice (https://www.un.org/en/about-us/un-charter/statute-of-the-
international-court-of-justice)

NEWS AND MEDIA

® News (https://news.un.org/en/)

® Press Releases (http://www.un.org/press/en/)

® Briefings (http://www.un.org/press/en/content/noon-briefings)
® Spokesperson (http://www.un.org/sg/spokesperson/)

® Photos (https://dam.media.un.org/)

® UNIfeed (http://www.unmultimedia.org/tv/unifeed/)

® Webcast (http://webtv.un.org/)

® UN in Action (http://www.unmultimedia.org/tv/unia/)

® Social Media (https://www.un.org/en/get-involved/social-media)
® The Essential UN (http://www.un.org/en/essential-un/)

® Awake at Night podcast (https://www.un.org/en/awake-at-night)

ISSUES / CAMPAIGNS

® Global Issues (https://www.un.org/en/global-issues/)

® (Observances (https://www.un.org/en/observances)

® Sustainable Development Goals (http://www.un.org/sustainabledevelopment/)
® (Climate Change (http://www.un.org/en/climatechange/)

® UN and Sustainability (https://www.un.org/en/about-us/un-and-sustainability)
® Action for Peacekeeping (A4P) (https://www.un.org/en/A4P/)

® Global Ceasefire (https://www.un.org/en/globalceasefire)

® Secretary-General's Call to Action for Human Rights (https://www.un.org/en/content/action-for-human-
rights/index.shtml)

® Democracy (https://www.un.org/en/global-issues/democracy)

® Rule of Law (https://www.un.org/ruleoflaw/)

® Refugees and Migrants (http://refugeesmigrants.un.org/)

® Action to Counter Terrorism (http://www.un.org/en/counterterrorism/)

® Victims of Terrorism (http://www.un.org/victimsofterrorism/en)

® Children and Armed Conflict (https://childrenandarmedconflict.un.org/)

® Violence Against Children (SRSG) (https://violenceagainstchildren.un.org/)
® Sexual Violence in Conflict (https://www.un.org/sexualviolenceinconflict/)

® Violence Against Women and Girls (Spotlight Initiative) (http://www.un.org/en/spotlight-initiative/index.shtml)



® Preventing Sexual Exploitation and Abuse (https://www.un.org/preventing-sexual-exploitation-and-abuse/)
® Prevention of Genocide and the Responsibility to Protect (http://www.un.org/en/preventgenocide/adviser/)
® The Rwanda Genocide (http://www.un.org/en/preventgenocide/rwanda/)

® The Holocaust (http://www.un.org/en/holocaustremembrance/)

® The Question of Palestine (https://unispal.un.org/DPA/DPR/unispal.nsf/udc.htm)

® The Transatlantic Slave Trade (https://www.un.org/en/events/slaveryremembranceday/)

® Decolonization (https://www.un.org/dppa/decolonization/en)

® Messengers of Peace (https://www.un.org/en/mop)

® Secretary-General's Roadmap for Digital Cooperation (https://www.un.org/en/content/digital-cooperation-
roadmap/)

® UN?75: 2020 and Beyond (https://www.un.org/en/un75)

® Women Rise for All (https://www.un.org/en/coronavirus/women-rise-for-all)

® Disability Inclusion Strategy (https://www.un.org/en/content/disabilitystrategy/)
® Secretary-General's Data Strategy (https://www.un.org/datastrategy)

® Digital Financing Task Force (https://www.un.org/en/digital-financing-taskforce)

(https://www.un.org/en/)

‘ ‘ DONATE (/EN/ABOUT-US/HOW-TO-DONATE-TO-THE-UN-SYSTEM)

n(https://www.facebook.com/unitednations) Yy (http://twitter.com/un)
o (http://www.youtube.com/unitednations) c (http://www.flickr.com/photos/un_photo/)

(http://instagram.com/unitednations)

A-Z SITE INDEX (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG/EN/SITE-INDEX) | CONTACT (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG/EN/CONTACT-US-0) |
COPYRIGHT (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG/EN/ABOUT-US/COPYRIGHT) |

FAQ (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG/EN/ABOUT-US/FREQUENTLY-ASKED-QUESTIONS) |

FRAUD ALERT (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG/EN/ABOUT-US/FRAUD-ALERT) |

PRIVACY NOTICE (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG/EN/ABOUT-US/PRIVACY-NOTICE) |

TERMS OF USE (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG/EN/ABOUT-US/TERMS-OF-USE)



